

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 2117/2026

Babulal Meena S/o Shri Ram Swaroop Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Kishan Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

21/04/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General is requested to accept notice on behalf of the respondents and comply with the order dated 16.03.2026.

Copy of the petition in two sets along with the order dated 16.03.2026 be supplied to Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General.

List after four weeks showing name of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/18